Schools Phone Numbers

Elementary Schools

Atholton
Bellows Spring
Bollman Bridge
Bryant Woods
Bushy Park
Centennial Lane
Clarksville
Clemens Crossing
Cradlerock
Dayton Oaks
Deep Run
Ducketts Lane
Elkridge

Forest Ridge
Fulton

Gorman Crossing
Guilford
Hammond
Hollifield Station
lichester

Jeffers Hill
Laurel Woods
Lisbon
Longfellow
Manor Woods
Northfield
Phelps Luck
Pointers Run
Rockburn
Running Brook
St. John’s Lane
Stevens Forest
Swansfield
Talbott Springs
Thunder Hill
Triadelphia Ridge
Veterans
Waterloo
Waverly

West Friendship
Worthington

410-313-6853
410-313-5057
410-880-5920
410-313-6859
410-313-5500
410-313-2800
410-313-7050
410-313-6866
410-313-7610
410-313-1571
410-313-5000
410-313-5050
410-313-5006
410-880-5950
410-880-5957
410-880-5900
410-880-5930
410-880-5890
410-313-2550
410-313-2524
410-313-6872
410-880-5960
410-313-5506
410-313-6879
410-313-7165
410-313-2806
410-313-6886
410-313-7142
410-313-5030
410-313-6893
410-313-2813
410-313-6900
410-313-6907
410-313-6915
410-313-6922
410-313-2560
410-313-1700
410-313-5014
410-313-2819
410-313-5512
410-313-2825

Middle Schools

Bonnie Branch
Burleigh Manor
Clarksville
Dunloggin
Elkridge Landing
Ellicott Mills
Folly Quarter
Glenwood
Hammond
Harper’s Choice
Lake Elkhorn
Lime Kiln
Mayfield Woods
Mount View
Murray Hill
Oakland Mills
Patapsco
Patuxent Valley
Thomas Viaduct
Wilde Lake

High Schools
Atholton
Centennial
Glenelg
Hammond
Howard

Long Reach
Marriotts Ridge
Mt. Hebron
Oakland Mills
Reservoir
River Hill
Wilde Lake

Special Schools/Centers

Cedar Lane
Homewood

410-313-2580
410-313-2507
410-313-7057
410-313-2831
410-313-5040
410-313-2839
410-313-1506
410-313-5520
410-880-5830
410-313-6929
410-313-7600
410-880-5988
410-313-5022
410-313-5545
410-880-5897
410-313-6937
410-313-2848
410-880-5840
410-313-8711
410-313-6957

410-313-7065
410-313-2856
410-313-5528
410-313-7615
410-313-2867
410-313-7117
410-313-5568
410-313-2880
410-313-6945
410-888-8850
410-313-7120
410-313-6965

410-888-8800
410-313-7081

The Howard County Public School System does not discriminate on the basis of
race, color, creed, national origin, religion, physical or mental disability, age, gender,
marital status, or sexual orientation in matters affecting employment or in providing
access to programs. Inquiries concerning the application of Title IX should be
referred to: Title IX Coordinator, Office of Equity Assurance, Howard County Public
School System at 10910 Clarksville Pike, Ellicott City, MD, 21042, 410-313-6654.
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Enroliment Requirements

e Student must be registered by his/her custodial
parent (biological, adoptive, legal guardian).

e Parents must live in the school attendance area of
the school in which they plan to enroll their student.

e The following information is required at time of
registration:

a. Parent picture ID - driver’s license, military ID,
or passport

b. Signed original, current lease or deed with
your address, valid dates, signatures

¢. Current utility bill with name and address
(non-cellular telephone, gas and electric,
cable bill)

d. Student’s proof of birth (birth certificate,
passport/visa, physicians certificate, baptismal
or church certification, hospital certificate,
parents affidavit, birth registration)

e. Proof of parental relationship, custody, or
guardianship

f. Student’s current proof of immunizations

g. Student’s most recent grade report - transcript,

report card from last school attended at time
of withdrawal

h. Documentation of Special Education (IEP), 504,
Psychological Report, or related services

Please call the school to find out when enroliments
are scheduled and whether a registration appointment
is necessary!

Registration Information

¢ Not sure which school your student should attend?
Visit the HCPSS School Locator site at http://public.
hcpss.org/sl/. Or, call the Public Information
Office at 410-313-6682.

e Immunization questions: Contact the health staff at
the child’s home school or the Health Services Office
at 410-313-6812.

e Custody documents: In the case of a divorce or
separation, it is important for the school to have a
copy of the information pertaining to custody. Students
can ONLY be registered by the custodial parent living
in Howard County. If you are not the child’s parent, you
must have court-ordered guardianship to register a
student in Howard County public schools.

e If you have any “special” living arrangements (living
with a relative until your home is built, sharing residence
with another family, homeless, etc.) please contact the
school’s Pupil Personnel Worker at 410-313-6646.
Special documentation must be on file, if you do not have
your own legal mailing address in your school’s district.

e If you are buying/building/leasing, and don’t live within

your school district, you must contact the office that
handles out-of-district requests at 410-313-6997.

o [f the student is new to Howard County and the native
language is not English, or if parents need language
support, contact the International Student Registration
Center for assessment and registration at 410-313-1525
or 410-313-7102. International students enrolling in
high school must have their transcript evaluated by
the International Student Registration Center.

Other Helpful Information

Where to go if. ..

e | ost birth certificate? For children in Maryland, a
copy of a birth certificate can be obtained from
the Howard County Health Department,

8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, 21045;
410-313-6300. There is a $35 charge for this
service.

e Can’t find your deed? You can obtain a copy of
your deed from the Howard County Circuit Court
Clerks’ Land Records Department, 9250 Bendix
Road, Columbia, 21045; 410-313-5850. There is a
charge for this service. Or go to www.mdlandrec.net.

e Haven't settled on your house yet? House in the
process of being built? Contact the office that
handles out-of-district requests, 410-313-6997.

Any deviation from the stated requirements must be
approved by the Office of Pupil Personnel.

Also contact the Office of Pupil Personnel in situations
regarding:

e Residency

e Multiple family living arrangements

e Homeless students

e Custody/guardianship

410-313-6646 or 410-313-6792



